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CHAPTER 186.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO UUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
THE OUTLET OF SHAKOPEE CREEK ON SECTIONS THIRTY-TWO
(32) AND THIRTY-THREE (33), TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED AND
TWENTY-ONE (121), RANGE THIRTY-FIVE (35), IN THE TOWN OF
LAKE ANDREW, KAND1YOHI COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of twenty hundred dollars ($2000) is
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury belonging to
the internal improvement fund, or out of the first money that shall
come into the treasury belonging to said fund, to build a substantial
bridge across the outlet of Shakopee creek, on sections thirty-two (32)
and thirty-three (33) in the town of Lake Andrew, Kandiyohi county,
and the said bridge when erected shall be kept in repair by the said
town, and be forever free from tolls.

SEC. 2. That the said bridge shall be built under the direction of
0. B. Reese, J. A. Hedin and J. A. Skoglund, and no part of said ap-
propriation shall be paid out of the state treasury until said bridge be
completed and ready for travel.

SEC. 3. That the governor shall appoint three (3) persons, citizens
of Kandiyohi county, as a committee on the part of the state to
view said bridge when completed, and examine all contracts, vouch-
ers and accounts respecting its construction and the cost of said
bridge, and to fix the cost thereof, and make report of the cost to the
state auditor.

SEC. 4. That upon receipt of said report by the state auditor, he
shall draw his order in favor of said committee on the state treasurer
for any money belonging to the internal improvement fund, for the
cost of said bridge, not to exceed the sum of twenty hundred dollars
($2000). The state treasurer shall pay over such rnonej; to said com-
mittee upon said order or orders, and such money shall be paid out by
said committee in payment of the cost of said bridge.

SEO. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.


